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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-048 
 

DESCRIPTION: Synchronous Service Transport (SST) OC3 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from September 12, 2006, through 
 October 12, 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 6-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This is a contract for a Synchronous Service Transport (SST) OC3 circuit 
purchased on a 12-month Pricing Plan.  The SST OC3 will be billed at the 
tariffed 12-month recurring rates and all nonrecurring charges will be billed at 
the respective 12-month rates set forth in Section 7 and 17, preceding.  Monthly 
rates for the 6-month term will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes. 
Service will not renew and will automatically terminate upon expiration of the 6-
month term. 
 
Exception:  SST Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under fixed 
period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate elements will 
be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring and 
nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.   
 
Monthly Rates for a SST OC3 Circuit: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $4,064.00 
• Nonrecurring Rates $14.00 
 

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer’s SST Service is provided as a temporary alternative service for 

use during implementation of GeoMax service ordered at the same locations 
under an existing contract. 

 
• The SST Service must be provisioned on the existing fiber distribution panel 

and utilize either an unprotected, concatenated OC3 fiber pair or a 4-fiber OC3 
without remote protection equipment. 

 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-048 (Cont’d) 
 

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the third month of the term then Termination Liability and Waiver 
Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply.  If the entire or a 
portion of the service is disconnected after the third month of the term then the 
TLA will be waived. 
 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-049 
 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from September 12, 2006, through 
 October 12, 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 12-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC12 Ring 
purchased on a 12-month Pricing Plan set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
Monthly rates for the entire 12-months will be frozen from Company initiated 
rate changes and all nonrecurring rates will be waived. 
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
The discounted monthly rates for a SHNS OC12 Circuit: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $19,874.08 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must commit to a total spend of $29,164.08 per month for 

12 months. 
 
• The customer must renew the contract for an additional 12-months term and 

continue to meet the total spend of $29,164.08 per month for the locations 
listed below. 

 
• The customer’s service must be located in the Denver, CO MSA. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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